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Truckee-Donner Recreation & Park District 

Truckee Ski Team 2025-2026 
Buddy Werner Development Program 

 

  
Parent’s Orientation for BW Program MANDITORY!! 

 

 Day/Date                    Time                     Place                         Event 

 

Sun., Nov. 30 9:30-10:30 Video call meeting Parents Orientation Mandatory 

 

Sun., Dec. 7 10:30-2:00 Boreal Coaches Clinic (no Kids) 

 

Sun., Dec. 14 9:30 – 2:00 Boreal Practice       
  

Sun.,  Jan. 4 9:30 – 2:00 Boreal Coaches Clinic (no kids)    

 

Sun., Jan. 11 9:30 – 2:00 Soda Springs Practice 

 

Mon., Jan. 19 9:30 – 2:00 Soda Springs Practice  

 

Sun., Jan. 25 9:30 – 3:00 Soda Springs Practice 

 

Sun., Feb. 1 9:30 – 2:00 Soda Springs Event    

 

Sun.,  Feb. 8 9:30 – 3:00 Soda Springs Practice   

 

Mon., Feb. 16 9:30 – 2:00 Soda Springs Event 

   

Sun., Feb. 22 9:30 – 3:00  Soda Springs Practice 

   

Sun., March 1 9:30 – 3:00 Tahoe Donner Ski Away Day (practice) 

     

Sun., March 8 9:30 – 3:00 Soda Springs Event 

  

Sun., March 15 9:30 – 3:00  TBD                             TBD 

 

Sun., March 22 9:30 – 3:00 Soda Springs Parent’s Race & BBQ 

 

Sun.,    April 4           9:00 – 2:00             Boreal                          Jeff Hamilton Race with ASC (Optional) 

  

SUBJECT TO CHANGE!! 

 

• In case of inclement weather please call (530) 550-4405 (Hot line is updated by 6:30 am) 

• Check for updates on Teamsideline.com/Truckee 

• Pending snow location subject to change to Boreal 

• If a day is cancelled, we will email all parents the night before or morning of 


